values, to reflect the issuance of Huntington shares to effect the merger, and to reflect the payment of cash
consideration (which is intended to be financed by the issuance of debt that is expected to qualify as regulatory
capital) and acquisition costs in connection with the merger. You should not rely on the selected consolidated
unaudited pro forma financial information as being indicative of the historical results that would have occurred had
the companies been combined or the future results that may be achieved after the merger. The following selected
consolidated unaudited pro forma financial information has been derived from, and should be read in conjunction
with, the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Information and related notes
incorporated by reference in this document. See �Where You Can Find More Information� in the accompanying
prospectus.

S-16

Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2007
Huntington Sky Adjustments Pro Forma

Statements of Income:
Interest income $ 534,949 $ 281,267 $ 8,159 $ 824,375
Interest expense 279,394 138,501 4,189 422,084

Net interest income 255,555 142,766 3,970 402,291
Provision for credit losses 29,406 10,703 � 40,109

Net interest income after provision for
loan and lease losses 226,149 132,063 3,970 362,182
Non-interest income 145,177 68,813 � 213,990
Non-interest expense 242,072 122,880 9,986 374,938

Income before taxes 129,254 77,996 (6,016) 201,234
Provision for income taxes 33,528 26,375 (2,106) 57,797

Net income $ 95,726 $ 51,621 $ (3,910) $ 143,437

Per Common Share:
Net income
Basic $ 0.41 $ 0.44 $ 0.39
Diluted 0.40 0.44 0.39
Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 235,586,000 117,291,000 11,494,518 364,371,518
Diluted 238,754,000 118,329,000 11,596,242 368,679,242
Book value $ 12.95 $ 16.38 $ 16.93
Financial Ratios:
Return on average assets 1.11% 1.18% 1.07%
Return on average shareholders� equity 12.9 11.0 9.5
Net interest margin 3.36 3.64 3.50
Efficiency ratio 59.2 55.8 57.7
Effective tax rate 25.9 33.8 28.7
Net charge-offs to average loans 0.28 0.36 0.30
Allowance for loan and lease losses as
a percentage of total loans and leases 1.08 1.34 1.13
Tier 1 risk-based capital 8.97 10.28 8.78
Total risk-based capital 12.81 12.29 12.02
Tangible equity to tangible assets 7.06 6.73 5.72
Balance Sheet Information:
Average loans and leases $ 26,204,133 $ 12,854,247 $ (108,416) $ 38,949,964

[…]

Average earning assets 31,274,869 16,035,694 (108,416) 47,202,147
Average assets 34,929,961 17,691,975 1,659,960 54,281,896
Average total deposits 24,450,968 13,103,394 5,500 37,559,862

Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 36

Average shareholders� equity 3,014,229 1,898,622 1,200,155 6,113,006
Period-end loans and leases 26,266,747 12,837,735 (108,416) 38,996,066
Period-end allowance for loan losses 282,976 172,407 (13,416) 441,967
Period-end assets 34,979,299 17,623,009 1,659,960 54,262,268
Period-end shareholders� equity 3,051,360 1,930,632 1,200,155 6,182,147

(1) Net interest margin is determined on a fully taxable equivalent basis, assuming a 35% tax rate.

(2) For comparison purposes, Sky�s efficiency ratio has been calculated using the same definition used by
Huntington and as a result may differ from efficiency ratios included in previous Sky public filings.

S-17

Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Year Ended December 31, 2006
Huntington Sky Adjustments Pro Forma

(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Statements of Income:
Interest income $ 2,070,519 $ 1,013,491 $ 32,633 $ 3,116,643
Interest expense 1,051,342 471,945 16,758 1,540,045

Net interest income 1,019,177 541,546 15,875 1,576,598
Provision for loan and lease losses 65,191 36,854 � 102,045

Net interest income after provision for
loan and lease losses 953,986 504,692 15,875 1,474,553
Non-interest income 561,069 218,870 � 779,939
Non-interest expense 1,000,994 438,555 42,379 1,481,928

Income before taxes 514,061 285,007 (26,504) 772,564
Provision for income taxes 52,840 94,669 (9,276) 138,233

Net income $ 461,221 $ 190,338 $ (17,228) $ 634,331

Per Common Share:
Net income
Basic $ 1.95 $ 1.73 $ 1.77
Diluted 1.92 1.72 1.75
Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 236,699,000 110,107,000 10,790,486 357,596,486
Diluted 239,920,000 110,954,000 10,873,492 361,747,492
Book value $ 12.80 $ 16.08 $ 17.00
Financial Ratios:
Efficiency ratio(1) 59.4 53.9 57.2
Effective tax rate 10.3 33.2 17.9

(1) For comparison purposes, Sky�s efficiency ratio has been calculated using the same definition used by
Huntington and as a result may differ from efficiency ratios included in previous Sky public filings.

S-18

Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

COMPARATIVE PER SHARE DATA

The following table sets forth for Huntington common stock and Sky common stock certain historical, pro forma and
pro forma-equivalent per share financial information. The pro forma and pro forma-equivalent per share information